EXPRESS N	/ 11 A I	ABEL	NĤ	726088613

FORM PTO-1595

į	1 -	-27	-20	02

1	02:	294	474	9	

ЕЕТ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Director of the Pater	21

To the Honorable Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Antony Luigi Paul Tisi $1 - 30$	Name: Philton Polythene Converters Limited			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Charfleets Industrial Estate			
	Street Address: Charfleets Road			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Canvey Island, Essex SS9 0PQ UNITED KINGDOM			
<u>X</u> Assignment <u>Merger</u> Security Agreement <u>Change of Name</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:			
Execution Date: September 26, 2002				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	i, the execution date of the application is: N/A			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/890,878 and 10/148,605	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Rodney L. Skoglund 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00				
Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber	<u>_X</u> Enclosed			
Street Address: First National Tower, 4 th Floor <u>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</u>				
City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44308-1456	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>18-0987</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
Total number of pages including cover sl Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	ice, attachments, and useument.			
Director of Patent ar	ıd Trademark Office			
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
1/26/2002 LNUELLER 00000096 09890878				
1 FC:8021 80.00 0P				

Dated 26th eprouses

2002

ANTONY LUIGI PAUL TISI

- and -

PHILTON POLYTHENE CONVERTERS LIMITED

.....

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

.....



SANDERSON & CO.

34 East Stockwell Street Colchester, Essex CO1 1ST United Kingdom Tel: +44 (0)1206 571187 Fax: +44 (0)1206 578164

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE THE 26 DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2002 between:-

- (1) ANTONY LUIGI PAUL TISI a British subject of Highoaks, 271 Benfleet Road, Benfleet, Essex SS7 1PS, United Kingdom (the "Assignor"); and
- (2) PHILTON POLYTHENE CONVERTERS LIMITED a British company of Charfleets Road, Charfleets Industrial Estate, Canvey Island, Essex SS8 0PQ, United Kingdom (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the applicant of the several patent applications listed in the Schedule (the "Applications")
- (B) The Assignor and the Assignee have entered into an agreement in which the Assignor has undertaken to assign the Applications to the Assignee

THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

1 DEFINITIONS & INTERPRETATIONS

Whenever a party to this Agreement comprises more than one person, the obligations on those persons shall be joint and several

2 ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the Applications together with all the Assignor's rights and interests in respect thereof (including without limitation the right to sue in respect of any past infringements) TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely

IN WITNESS WHEREOF THE PARTIES HAVE EXECUTED THIS AGREEMENT ON THE DATE FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN

EXECUTED AS A DEED BY ANTONY LUIGI PAUL TISI

In the presence of :-

Name STELLEN AUS

BENFLEET, AVEN Address 🖌

Occupation SALES & MARKETING MANAGER

EXECUTED AS A DEED BY) PHILTON POLYTHENE CONVERTERS LIMITED)

ACTING BY

Director

Director/Secretary

DOCS-T: JOBS: J02-199-ASS.DOC

Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE 1

THE APPLICATIONS

Country	Application No.	Short Title
United Kingdom	02 13040.9	Shuttle System
European	00 977753.3	Funnel Forming
European	00 985450.6	Shuttle System
United States of America	09/890,878	Funnel Forming
United States of America	10/148,605	Shuttle System
China	00818417.8	Shuttle System

-199-ASS.DOC

RECORDED: 11/20/2002

Page 2 of 2